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Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: 1,005 British adults 18+, 7 – 23 February 2020
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What do you see as the most/other important issues facing Britain today?Base: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home
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What do you see as the most/other important issues facing Britain today?Base: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

Growing concerns – beneath the headlines
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What do you see as the most/other important issues facing Britain today?Base: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home
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WHAT DO YOU SEE AS THE MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE FACING BRITAIN TODAY?

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home
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WHAT DO YOU SEE AS THE MOST/OTHER IMPORTANT ISSUES FACING

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

EU / Europe / Brexit

BRITAIN TODAY?

Treaty of 

Accession: ten 

new EU Member 

States
France and 

Holland reject 

ratification of 

EU constitution

Lowest score 

recorded (1%)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

Feb

1998

Feb

1999

Feb

2000

Feb

2001

Feb

2002

Feb

2003

Feb

2004

Feb

2005

Feb

2006

Feb

2007

Feb

2008

Feb

2009

Feb

2010

Feb

2011

Feb

2012

Feb

2013

Feb

2014

Feb

2015

Feb

2016

Feb

2017

Feb

2018

Feb

2019

Feb

2020

Highest concern recorded  

since Sept 1974 (72%)

CAMERON BECOMES PM VOTE FOR BREXIT 

GE

2017

GE

2019



9Ipsos MORI Issues Index | Public

WHAT DO YOU SEE AS THE MOST/OTHER IMPORTANT ISSUES FACING

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

NHS / Hospitals / Healthcare

BRITAIN TODAY?
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Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

Unemployment / Factory closure / Lack of industry
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Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

Education / Schools
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Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

Crime / Law & Order / Violence / Vandalism / ASB
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Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

Defence / Foreign Affairs / International terrorism

WHAT DO YOU SEE AS THE MOST/OTHER IMPORTANT ISSUES FACING

BRITAIN TODAY?

War in Kosovo

9/11
Invasion of 

Iraq
“7/7” London Bombing

UK withdraws from Iraq

NATO 

bombing in 

Libya

Rise of 

IS

Paris attacks and 

Parliamentary vote 

for action against 

IS in Syria

London 

Bridge 

attackParliamentary 

vote against 

action in Syria

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

Feb

1998

Feb

1999

Feb

2000

Feb

2001

Feb

2002

Feb

2003

Feb

2004

Feb

2005

Feb

2006

Feb

2007

Feb

2008

Feb

2009

Feb

2010

Feb

2011

Feb

2012

Feb

2013

Feb

2014

Feb

2015

Feb

2016

Feb

2017

Feb

2018

Feb

2019

Feb

2020

CAMERON BECOMES PM VOTE FOR BREXIT 

GE

2017

GE

2019



16Ipsos MORI Issues Index | Public

0

5

10

15

20

25

Feb

1998

Feb

1999

Feb

2000

Feb

2001

Feb

2002

Feb

2003

Feb

2004

Feb

2005

Feb

2006

Feb

2007

Feb

2008

Feb

2009

Feb

2010

Feb

2011

Feb

2012

Feb

2013

Feb

2014

Feb

2015

Feb

2016

Feb

2017

Feb

2018

Feb

2019

Feb

2020

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

Poverty/inequality
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Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

Housing
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Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

Pensions/Social Security/Benefits
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Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

Pollution / Environment
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WHAT DO YOU SEE

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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WHAT DO YOU SEE

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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WHAT DO YOU SEE

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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WHAT DO YOU SEE

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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WHAT DO YOU SEE

Source: Ipsos MORI Issues Index
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Source: Ipsos MORI Issues IndexBase: representative sample of c.1,000 British adults age 18+ each month, interviewed face-to-face in home

Environmental concern – the long-term view
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Ipsos MORI Issues Index

Concern about the NHS by subgroup
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Ipsos MORI Issues Index

Concern about Brexit/EU by subgroup
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Ipsos MORI Issues Index

Concern about environment/climate change by subgroup
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